Of which are: 其中包括：

Current lease liabilities 流動租賃負債 12,393
Non-current lease liabilities 非流動租賃負債 57,962

70,355

COSMOS MACHINERY ENTERPRISES LIMITED • 大同機械企業有限公司18

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）

3. 會計政策變動（續）

(c) 採納之影響（續）

已確認的使用權資產與以下類型的

資產有關：

以下圖表說明每個財務報表項目的

金額在本期間受採納香港財務報告

準則第16號之影響：

3. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

(c) Impacts of adoption (Continued)

The recognised right-of-use assets relate to the
following types of assets:

30 June
2019

1 January
2019

as restated
二零一九年
六月三十日

二零一九年
一月一日重列

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Land and buildings 土地及樓宇 56,706 63,280
Leasehold lands 租賃土地 39,477 40,271
Plant and machinery 廠房及機器 6,957 7,364

Total right-of-use assets 使用權資產總額 103,140 110,915

The following table illustrates the impact to each line
items of financial statements affected in current period
by the adoption of HKFRS 16:

31 December
2018

as previously
reported

Effect of
adoption of

HKFRS 16

1 January
2019

as restated
二零一八年

十二月三十一日
按先前報告

採納香港財務
報告準則第16號

之影響
二零一九年

一月一日重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Condensed consolidated statement
of financial position (extract)

簡明綜合財務狀況表（摘錄）

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 618,271 (7,364) 610,907
Leasehold land and land use rights 租賃土地及土地使用權 40,271 (40,271) –
Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 – 110,915 110,915
Obligations under finance leases 融資租賃借款 7,075 (7,075) –
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – 70,355 70,355

二零一九年中期報告 • Interim Report 2019 19

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）

4. 收入及分部報告

(a) 收入

收入，亦即本集團之銷售額，指年

內本集團向集團以外客戶銷售貨品

減退貨及折扣後之已收及應收款項

及應收融資租賃款項產生之利息收

入。本集團之收入分析如下：

4. REVENUE AND SEGMENT REPORTING

(a) Revenue

Revenue, which is also the Group’s turnover, represents
the amounts received and receivables for goods sold
to customers, less returns and discounts and interest
income from finance lease receivables during the year.
An analysis of revenue is as follows:

Six months ended 30 June